public health, safety and welfare of the citizens of Calvert County, Maryland to adopt budget 
Adjustments #BA000018 and #BA000038 to transfer Public Works Highway Maintenance-
Snow Removal funding of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00) and Public Works 
Highway Maintenance-Snow Removal Contracts funding Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand 
Dollars ($366,000.00) to be transferred to Public Works Highway Maintenance Contracted 
Services as set forth in Exhibit A and Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners 
hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment 
#BA000018 and #BA000038 in the amount of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00) 
and in the amount of Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($366,000.00), respectively, 
a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part 
hereof; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of County 
Commissioners of Calvert County, Maryland that the Calvert County Operating Budget for FY